Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee Application Form

In accordance with the Warrant Article 14 favorably voted on by the Town at the 2024 Town Meeting, the Pelham Forestry Committee holds jurisdiction to create a subcommittee.

The subcommittee shall be called the, "Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee."

The Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee serves as an advisory committee to the Pelham Forestry Committee.

All Applicants are to be interviewed and appointed by the Pelham Forestry Committee.

The Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee shall report to the Pelham Forestry Committee one (1) time per month with plans for approval and updates

The Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee shall meet one (1) time per month and consist of a Chair, Vice Chair and three (3) members

The Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee will be performing trail maintenance on weekdays and weekends so availability is important.

The duties and responsibilities of the Pelham Forestry Trails Subcommittee include:

- operating power tools such as chainsaws and such;
- operating tractors and power equipment;
- basic trail construction and maintenance techniques;
- trail knowledge, building and construction; and
- any other matters that pertain to trails and the maintenance of trails

Personal Information:

Name:	 	
Address:	 	
Phone Number: _		
Email Address		

Occupation:		
Exper	ience and Skills:	
1.	Have you been involved with trail maintenance and or construction before? If yes, please briefly describe your experience.	
2.	Do you have experience operating power tools and machinery such as chainsaws, tractors, or power equipment? If yes, please specify your level of expertise for each item.	
<u>Motiva</u>	ation and Availability	
3.	Would you be available for occasional weekends, workdays and monthly meetings? Please explain	

4. Please provide any other relevant information and or skills that you believe would be beneficial as a member of the Pelham Trails Subcommittee?
By submitting this application, I confirm that the information provided is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge; and
I understand that participating in the Pelham Trails Subcommittee may involve physical labor and potential risks associated with outdoor activities, including the operation of power tools and equipment such as chainsaws, tractors, and power equipment.
I agree to adhere to all the safety protocols and guidelines established by the Pelham Trails Subcommittee.
Date of Application:
Applicant Signature:
To be filled out by the Chair of the Forestry Committee
Applicant interviewed on:
Forestry Meeting Minutes attached to show motion of appointment dated
Applicant Appointed: Yes / No
If Applicant is appointed to the Pelham Trails Subcommittee:
Term expires on :
Forestry Committee Chair Signature: